
 

Winston-Salem City Council 
APPROVED 

October 16, 2023 

 

Resolution #23-0408 

Resolution Book, Page 224 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER WITH RUSTON PAVING 

COMPANY, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $14,610.00 FOR TENNIS COURT(S) 

RECONSTRUCTION.  

 
 

WHEREAS, on April 24, 2023, the Mayor and City Council awarded a $1,133,600.00 

construction contract with Ruston Paving Company, Inc. for Tennis Courts Reconstruction and  

WHEREAS, additional work was required during the reconstruction that includes adding 

six (6) additional Pickleball Courts, fencing, posts, nets, painting, and stripping to Shaffner Park 

Tennis Courts for citizens’ exercise and enjoyment; and  

WHEREAS, previously approved change orders  have increased the  

contract  amount  to  $1,220,850.00;  and  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and the City Council of the 

City of Winston-Salem authorize the City Manager to increase the purchase order (#37818) in the 

amount of $14,610.00 issued to Ruston Paving Company, Inc. for construction services associated 

with Tennis Court Reconstruction. The total of the contract will be $1,235,460.00. 

 


